Interested in paying your bill via ACH withdrawal? Call the City Office:
402-782-3300 or email:
cityoffice@cityofbennet.com
to request an ACH form. The form is also available on the City's web page at:
https://cityofbennet.com/utilities
Deductions are made to your account on the 15th of the month or next business day.



BENNET VISION STATEMENT

Bennet will:

- Protect and build on our unique small-town atmosphere through people who respect and care for one another.
- Support well-planned growth and a vibrant business community.
- Seek to enhance quality of life by improving infrastructure and creating a variety of recreational opportunities while maintaining the natural beauty of our environment.
- Promote quality education and multigenerational family values.

To ensure proper credit please note your <u>Account Number</u> in the memo area on your check. Thank You!

REMINDER - NEW GARBAGE PERMIT TAGS MUST BE USED STARTING JANUARY 1ST!

Calendar of Events January 2024

January 1st—Happy New Year 2024!

January 1st—City Office will be closed

January 10th & 24th—Lied Bookmobile @ Bennet Church, 1:30 - 4:45 PM

January 8th—City Council Meeting, 7:00 PM @ City Hall

January 15th—Martin Luther King Day (City Office will be open)

January 17th—Planning Commission @ City Hall, 7:00 PM



It is with heavy hearts and great sorrow, we say farewell to Bennet employee, Terry Newman. Terry worked at the refuse center for the City of Bennet and was definitely the best person for the job! He always had a smile on his face and would run to help anyone coming to the center (almost taking your trash from you to just put it in the compactor!). It wasn't unusual for Terry to bring soup, rolls, cookies or snacks to share with all of his friends who stopped in to

drop off their trash. It was like a party at the dump when Terry was working and there are very few who didn't love him and his enthusiasm for his job and life!

Terry suffered a medical episode at the refuse center on December 16th and was transported to the Nebraska Heart Institute where he passed on December 20th. Please keep Terry's family and friends in your thoughts and prayers as we celebrate the holiday season this year. He will be greatly missed by many. RIP Terry!

In Honor of Terry

Donations are being accepted to help Terry's family with travel and funeral expenses. Donations of cash or checks (<u>Made payable to Terrance Newman</u>) can be made at the First Nebraska Bank, Bennet City Office or Bennet Refuse center.